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This December, we're proud to be part of DineSmart —
a restaurant-led fundraising initiative helping to raise funds to
support Australians facing homelessness. Please let our team know
if you would like to join in support and add a $2 donation to your bill.

Please note: menu is subject to availability. Credit card payments will incur a processing fee:
Mastercard / Visa1.2%, Amex [ Other 1.6%. Sundays incur a10% surcharge. Public holidays incur a15% surcharge.



COCKTAILS

Arthouse Erotica

Passionfruit Marigold, Tonka Bean, Citrus, Verjuice, Haku Vodka,
Sparkling Wine

Litchi Highball

Lychee, Green Tea Umeshu, Coconut, Pickled Ginger,
Johnnie Walker Black Ruby, Carbonation

Pandan Cooler

Pandan, Honeydew Melon, Plantation 3-Star Rum, Lillet Blanc,
Pandan Pastis

Yomogi Bramble
Yomogi, Cucumber, Raspberry, Lemon, Hendrick’s Gin

Tiger Repellent
Persimmon, Kurata Pepper, Pineapple, Lime, Calle 23 Reposado

Cosmos

Rhubarb, Genmaicha Tea, Saint Felix Yuzu & Green Tea Spirit, Lime

Alba
Umeshu, Oloroso Apera, Mandarin-Beeswax Aged

Umami Martini

Four Pillars Olive Leaf, Regal Rogue Dry VVermouth, Shio Koyji,
Spring Onion Oil

Taiyaki Milk Punch

Azuki Bean, Shokupan & Vanilla Milk, Shoyu, Honey, Lemon,
Monkey Shoulder Scotch Clarified

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

NON-ALCOHOLIC LIQUOR

Lyre’s Italian Spritz - Orange & Citrus
Recommended with Tonic

Four Pillars Bandwagon Shiraz - Juniper & Botanicals
Recommended with Tonic

Four Pillars Bandwagon Juniper - Citrus, Lemon Myrtle & Botanicals
Recommended with Tonic

Seedlip Grove 42 - Orange, Lemon & Ginger
Recommended with Soda Water

Seedlip Grove 94 - Oak, Cardamon & Grapefruit
Recommended with Soda Water

NON-ALCOHOLIC COCKTAILS

Mandarin Spritz
Lyres Italian Aperitif, Mandarin, Soda

Anba
Smoked Barrel Wakocha Tea, Tropical Fruit, Bamboo, Soda

Mixed Citrus Tonic
Mixed Citrus Cordial, Tonic Water

Jasmine
Jasmine Cold-Brew Tea, Coconut Cordial, Soda

12

12

12

12

12

18

18

18

18



BEER, CIDER &
NON-ALCOHOLIC

BEER & CIDER

TAP

Sapporo Premium Lager
Balter XPA

Suntory Premium Malt

Molly Rose Little Hazy Pale Ale

BOTTLE

Napoleon Apple Cider
Heaps Normal

ZERO PROOF (ALCOHOL FREE)
WINE ALTERNATIVES

NON #1 - Salted Raspberry & Chamomille
NON #3 - Toasted Cinnamom & Yuzu

OTHER

The Hills Co. Non - Alcoholic Apple Cider
Yugen Cold Brew - Tea sommelier’s choice

ABV

5.0%
5.0%
5.5%
4.0%

4.7 %
0.5%

150ml

15
15

15
15
17
13

12

750ml

65
65

JAPANESE LIQUEUR

Umenoyado Ryokucha Green Tea Umeshu

Umenoyado Yuzushu

Umenoyado Mikan

Mythic Peach

Kazuma Chikuha Noto No Umeshu

Apollon Blood Orange

Suntory Rich Amber Yamazaki Cask Umeshu

Dover Yomogi
Dover Persimmon
Dover Azuki

Dover Chestnut

HIGHBALLS

Green Tea Highball
Mikan Highball
Yuzushu Highball
Blood Orange Highball
Peach Highball
Umeshu Highball

APERITIF & FORTIFIED

Aperol

Autonomy Davo
Campari

Hotel Starlino Rosso
Hotel Starlino Rose

Hotel Starlino Orange
Rhubi Mistelle
Pennyweight Fino Sherry
Tio Pepe

Lillet Blanc

90ml  720ml

Nara, Japan 15 15

Nara, Japan 19 130

Nara, Japan 19 130
Saga, Japan 12

Ishikawa, Japan 16 18

Saga,Japan 15 15

30ml

Nara, Japan 15

East & West, Japan i

East & West, Japan 1

East & West, Japan 1

East & West, Japan 1

18

20

20

18

18

18

45ml

Padua, Italy 14

Melbourne, Australia 14

Novara, Italy 14

Torino, Italy 14

Torino, Italy 14

Torino, Italy 14

Melbourne, Victoria 15

Beechworth, Victoria 14

Jerez, Spain 15

Podensac South of Bordeaux, France 16

5



SPIRITS

VODKA

38 Special Sydney, New South Wales
Absolut Elyx Ahus, Sweden

Adelaide Vodka Adelaide, Australia
Archie Rose Native Botanical Vodka Sydney, New South Wales
Arktika Melbourne, Victoria
Belvedere Zyrardéw, Poland

Ciroc Villervert, France
Copper Plate Kentucky, USA

Dutch Rules Vodka Victoria, Australia
Finlandia Koskenkorva, Finlande
Grey Goose Picardy, France

Grey Goose Strawberry & Lemongrass Picardy, France

Haku Osaka, Japan

Hartshorn Sheep Whey Vodka
Ketel One

Nikka Coffey Still Vodka

Noosa Vodka

Reyka

Royal Dragon Imperial Vodka
Seven Seasons Native Yam Vodka
Stolichnaya Red Vodka

Tito’s Hand Made Vodka
Zubrowka

LIGHT RUM

Diplomatico Planas
Husk Agricole
Plantation 3 Star

Bacardi CartaBlanca

Hobart, Australia
Schiedam, The Netherlands
Miyagi, Japan

Noosa, Queensland
Bogarnes.Iceland
Lithuania

Adelaide, South Australia
Latvia

Austin, USA

Bialystok, Poland

Venezuela
New South Wales, Australia
Caribbean

Santiago De Cuba, Cuba

12
15
13
13
12
15
14
13
n
12
16
15
12
17
13
18
13
13
16
12
12
15
12

14
13
12
13

DARK RUM

Angostura 1919

Appleton Signature

Appleton Estate 21

Brix Gold

Bacardi8yr

Diplomatico Exclusiva
Doorly’s14 yr

Dos Maderas PX 5+5
ElDorado 21yr

English Harbour 5yr

Flor De Cana Centenario18 yr
Gosling’s Black Seal

Havana Club Anejo Especial
Mount Gay XO

Plantation 20th Anniversary
Plantation Dark

Plantation Australia
Transcontinental Australia 2015
Transcontinental Fiji 2014

Zacapa XO centenario

FLAVOURED RUM

Compagnie Des Indes Spiced
Plantation Pineapple

Rum Diary Spiced

Black Tears

CACHACA

Cachaca Sagatiba

Trinidad

Nassau Valley, Jamaica
Nassau Valley, Jamaica
Sydney, Australia

San Juan, Puerto Rico
Terepaima, Venezuela
Barbados

Barbados & Guyana
Guyana

Antigua

Nicaragua

Bermuda

Cuban

Barbados

Barbados

Caribbean

Caribbean

Australia

Fiji

Guatemala

Dominican Republic & Venezuela
Caribbean
Victoria, Australia

Cuban

Sao Paulo, Brazil

13
14
33
13
13
16
17
14
25
13
18
13
12
13
17
12
19
16
17
27

15
14
15

13



GIN

44°N

Apothecary Gin
Applewood Gin

Animus Ambrosian
Animus Arboretum
Animus Macedon
Audemus Umami Gin
Aviation

Bombay Sapphire

The Botanist

Citadelle Original Gin
Citadelle Reserve Gin
Dutch Rules Thai Gin

Fair Juniper Gin

Ford’s Gin

Four Pillars Bloody Shiraz
Four Pillars Fresh Yuzu
Four Pillars Olive

Four Pillars Rare Dry

Four Pillars Spiced Negroni
Garden Grown

Geelong Gin

G'Vine Florasion

G'Vine Nouaison

Gin Mare Capri
Hartshorn Sheep Whey Gin
Hendricks

Jensens Bermondsey Gin

Plymouth Sloe Gin

Grasse, France

Richmond, Tasmania

Adelaide, South Australia

Victoria, Australia
Victoria, Australia
Victoria, Australia
Cognac, France
Portland, Oregon
Hampshire, England
Islay, Scotland
Cognac, France
Cognac, France
Victoria, Australia
Cognac, France
London, England
Victoria, Australia
Victoria, Australia
Victoria, Australia
Victoria, Australia

Victoria, Australia

Erina, New South Wales

Geelong, Victoria
Cognac, France

Cognac, France

Vilanovaila Geltru, Spain

Birchs Bay, Tasmania
Ayrshire, Scotland
London, England
Plymouth, England

25
13
16
18
18
19
14
17
13
14
13
14
12
13
13
16
15
14
14
16
14
13
14
13
14

20
15
13
13

GIN

KiNo Bi

KiNo Tea

Komasa Hojicha Gin
Komasa Komikan

London No.3

Martin Miller’s Westbourne Dry
Melbourne Gin Company Gin
Monkey 47

Never Never Triple Juniper
Nikka Coffey Gin

Old Young’s GinGin Gin
Patient Wolf

Plymouth

Roku

Roots Marlborough Dry
Sipsmith

St.George Botanivore
Tanqueray

Tanqueray 10

Tenjaku

Sakaki XXV

Kyoto, Japan

Kyoto, Japan

Kagoshima, Japan
Kagoshima, Japan

London, England

Langley, England

Victoria, Australia
Schwarzwald, Germany
McLaren Vale, South Australia
Miyagi, Japan

Swan Valley, Victoria
Victoria, Australia
Plymouth, England

Osaka, Japan
Marlborough, New Zealand
London, England
California, USA

London, England

London, England
Yamanashi,Japan

Wakayama, Japan

17
18
18
18
13
15
14
18
14
18
13
13
14
12
19
14
13
13
16
14
29



SCOTCH WHISKY

Ardbeg10yr

Auchentoshan Triple Wood
Balvenie 14 Caribbean Cask
Balvenie 16 French Oak Cask

Balvenie 21 Portwood Cask

Bladnoch Single Cask ‘06/21Sherry Butt Cask

Bladnoch 14 yr Oloroso cask
Bladnoch 30 yr
Bruichladdich The Classic Laddie
Caollla12yr

Clynelish14 yr
Craigellachie 23 yr
Dalwhinnie 15 yr

Dewars White Label
Glenfiddich12yr
Glenfiddich15yr
Glenmorangie Nectar D’or
Glenmorangie Signet
Glenlivet Founders Reserve
Highland Park 10 yr
Johnnie Walker Black
Johnnie Walker Blue
Jurai2yr

Lagavulin16 yr

Lagavulin 8 yr
Laphroaig10yr

Laphroaig Quarter Cask
Loch Lomond 21yr
Macallan 12 yr Double Cask
Macallan 15 yr Double Cask
Macallan No.6 Limited
Macallan Reflexion
Macallan 18 yr Sherry Oak
Macallan 25 yr Sherry Oak

10

Islay, Scotland
Glasgow, Scotland
Speyside, Scotland
Speyside, Scotland
Speyside, Scotland
Lowland, Scotland
Lowland, Scotland
Lowland, Scotland
Islay, Scotland

Islay, Scotland
Highlands, Scotland
Speyside, Scotland
Highlands, Scotland
Highlands, Scotland
Highlands, Scotland
Highlands, Scotland
Highlands, Scotland
Highlands, Scotland
Speyside, Scotland
Highlands, Scotland
Speyside, Scotland
Speyside, Scotland
Jura, Scotland

Islay, Scotland

Islay, Scotland

Islay, Scotland

Islay, Scotland
Highlands, Scotland
Speyside, Scotland
Speyside, Scotland
Highlands, Scotland
Highlands, Scotland
Speyside, Scotland
Speyside, Scotland

18
18
20
50
65
55
25
210
16
21
17
101
19
12
14
25
17
a7
13
15
13
51
21
22
19
16
19
48
19
40
20

320

76

472

SCOTCH WHISKY

Monkey Shoulder Blended Malt
Johnnie Walker Black Ruby
Talisker10 yr

Octomore 13.2

Oban14yr

Port Charlotte 10 yr

Wolfburn Aurora

Wolfburn Morven

NORTH AMERICAN WHISKEY

Basil Hayden
Bulleit Bourbon

Bulleit Rye

Buffalo Trace

Canadian Club

Eagle Rare

Gentleman Jack

Michters Small Batch Straight Rye
Rittenhouse Rye

Maker’s Mark

Maker’s Mark 46

Jim Beam Rye

Kings County Empire Rye

Kings County Straight Bourbon

Woodford Reserve

IRISH WHISKEY

Jameson

Jameson Black Barrel
Jameson Caskmates Stout
Bushmills 16YO

Speyside, Scotland
Speyside, Scotland
Isle of Skye, Scotland
Islay, Scotland
Highlands, Scotland
Islay, Scotland
Highlands, Scotland
Highlands, Scotland

Kentucky, USA
Kentucky, USA
Kentucky, USA
Kentucky, USA
Ontario, Canada
Kentucky, USA
Tennessee, USA
Kentucky, USA
Kentucky, USA
Kentucky, USA
Kentucky, USA
Kentucky, USA
Brooklyn, USA
Brooklyn, USA
Kentucky, USA

Cork, Ireland
Cork, Ireland
Cork, Ireland
Antrim, Ireland

12
14
15

38
22
16
17
19

15
13
14
15
12
17
17
17
15
12
13
13

26
37
14

13
14
13
18

n



TAIWANESE WHISKY

Kavalan King Car Conductor
Kavalan Podium

JAPANESE WHISKY

Akkeshi Peated Single Malt
Chita

Chichibu The Peated
Hakushu Distiller’s Reserve
Hakushui12yr

Hakushu18 yr

Hakushu 25yr

Hibiki Japanese Harmony
Ichiro’s Malt & Grain

Ichiro’s Malt & Grain Limited edition
Ichiro’s Wine Wood Reserve
Ichiro’s Mizunara Wood Reserve
Kurayoshi Pure Malt
Kurayoshi 8 yr

Mars Iwai

Mars Maltage Cosmo

Nikka Miyagikyo Single Malt
Nikka Tailored Blended
Nikka Yoichi Single Malt
Nikka Coffey Grain Whisky
Nikka Coffey Malt Whisky
Nikka from the Barrel
Nikka Black

Shinobu 15yr Mizunara
Shinobu Koshi Blend
Shinobu Koshi Pure Malt
Shinobu10yr Mizunara
Togouchi9yr

Togouchi Kiwami
Togouchi15yr

Toki

Yilan, Taiwan

Yilan, Taiwan

Hokkaido, Japan
Aichi, Japan
Saitama, Japan
Yamanashi, Japan
Yamanashi, Japan
Yamanashi, Japan
Yamanashi,Japan
Osaka, Japan
Saitama, Japan
Saitama, Japan
Saitama, Japan
Saitama, Japan
Tottori,Japan
Tottori,Japan
Kagoshima, Japan
Kagoshima, Japan
Miyagi, Japan
Sendai, Japan
Hokkaido, Japan
Sendai, Japan
Sendai, Japan
Hokkaido, Japan
Sendai, Japan
Niigata, Japan
Niigata, Japan
Niigata, Japan
Niigata, Japan
Akiota, Japan
Akiota, Japan
Akiota, Japan

Osaka, Japan

21
21

48
19
57
31
70

254
525 /1050

33
19
42
34
34
16
19
13
19
26
29
26
20
22
19
13
31
16
19
21
21
15
30
12

JAPANESE WHISKY

Tenjaku Blended Whisky
Tenjaku Pure Malt Whisky
Tokinoka Blended
Yamazaki Distillers reserve
Yamazakii2yr

Yamazaki Puncheon
Yamazaki Spanish Oak
Yamazaki Peated Malt
Yamazaki Mizunara

Yamazaki18 yr

SPANISH WHISKY

Equipo Navazos Bota 88
Equipo Navazos Bota 89

AUSTRALIAN WHISKY

Archie Rose Single Malt

Hellyers Road 15 yr

Hellyers Road 10 yr Oloroso de Jerez
Hellyers Road 19 yr Voyager Cask
Lark Brokenwood Graveyard

Lark Chinotto

Lark Ruby Cask

Nant Port Wood Cask Strength
Sea Spirit Abalone

Sullivans Cove American Oak
Sullivans Cove Special Oak
Sullivans Cove American Oak16 yr
Starward Nova

Starward Solera

Starward Fortis

Starward Two-Fold

Westernport Port Cask
Westernport Muscat Cask

Westernport Sherry Cask

Yamanashi, Japan
Yamanashi, Japan
Hyogo, Japan
Osaka, Japan
Osaka, Japan
Osaka, Japan
Osaka, Japan
Osaka, Japan
Osaka, Japan

Osaka, Japan

CastillaLa Vieja, Spain
CastillaLa Vieja, Spain

Sydney, New South Wales
Burnie, Tasmania
Burnie, Tasmania
Burnie, Tasmania
Hobart, Tasmania
Hobart, Tasmania
Hobart, Tasmania
Bothwell, Tasmania
Ballarat, Victoria
Tasmania, Australia
Tasmania, Australia
Tasmania, Australia
Melbourne, Victoria
Melbourne, Victoria
Melbourne, Victoria
Melbourne, Victoria
Gippsland, Victoria
Gippsland, Victoria

Gippsland, Victoria

13
14
18
27
70
109
109
109
109
254

a4
39

16
21
30
96
120
45
45
a7
36
53
99
105
15
19
19
13
30
33
30



TEQUILA

Arquitecto Tequila
Cazadores Blanco
Cazadores Reposado
Casamigos Blanco
Casamigos Reposado
Casamigos Aiejo

Calle 23 Blanco

Calle 23 Reposado

Clase Azul Reposado
Clase Azul Reposado 200ml
Clase Azul Gold

Clase Azul Airejo

Clase Azul Ultra Afiejo
Don Fulano Tequila Aiiejo
Don Julio Blanco

Don Julio Reposado

Don Julio 1942

Don Julio Rosado

Don Julio 1942 Ultima Reserva

El Tesoro Reposado
Espolon Blanco

Espolon Reposado

El Cristiano Reposado

El Cristiano Xtra Reposado
Fortaleza Reposado

Gran Patron Burdeos Aiiejo
Gran Patron Platinum
HerraduraPlata
Herradura Reposado
Herradura Aiiejo
Herradura Ultra Afiejo

La Gritona Reposado

Maestro Dobel Tequila Reposado

Ocho Reposado
Patron Silver

Patron Reposado

Tequila, Mexico

Los Altos de Jalisco, Mexico
Los Altos de Jalisco, Mexico
Jesus Maria, Mexico

Jesus Maria, Mexico

Jesus Maria, Mexico
Jalisco, Mexico

Jalisco, Mexico

Jesus Maria, Mexico

Jesus Maria, Mexico

Jesus Maria, Mexico

Jesus Maria, Mexico

Jesus Maria, Mexico
Tequila, Mexico

Los Altos de Jalisco, Mexico
Los Altos de Jalisco, Mexico
Los Altos de Jalisco, Mexico
Los Altos de Jalisco, Mexico
Los Altos de Jalisco, Mexico
Tequila, Mexico

Los Altos de Jalisco, Mexico
Los Altos de Jalisco, Mexico
Jalisco, Mexico

Jalisco, Mexico

Tequila, Mexico

Jalisco, Mexico

Jalisco, Mexico

Amatitan, Mexico
Amatitan, Mexico
Amatitan, Mexico
Amatitan, Mexico

Valle De Guadalupe, Mexico
Tequila, Mexico

Arandas, Mexico

Jalisco, Mexico

Jalisco, Mexico

12
12
13
14
15
18
15
17
4
290
9
140
475
19
15
16
33
40
95
19
13
14
24
28
25
139
52
14
15
16
23
15
14
15
17
18

MEZCAL

Clase Azul Mezcal San Luis
llegal Mezcal Joven

Del Maguey Mezcal Vida
Quiquiriqui Destilado
Quiquiriqui Espadin
Quiquiriqui Madrecuishe

Quiquiriqui Mexicano

COGNAC

Courvousier VSOP

Francois Voyer Terre De Grand Champagne
Francois Voyer VS

Hine Antique XO

J Dupont Art Nouveau VSOP
Hennessy VS

Hennessy VSOP

Hennessy XO

Hennessy XXO

Remy Martin VSOP

Remy Martin XO Excellence
Tesseron Lot 29 XO
Tesseron Lot 53 XO

Martell Cordon Bleu

Martell XO

Louis XIII

San Luis Potosi, Mexico

Oaxaca, Mexico
Oaxaca, Mexico
Oaxaca, Mexico
Oaxaca, Mexico
Oaxaca, Mexico

Oaxaca, Mexico

Cognac, France
Cognac, France
Cognac, France
Cognac, France
Cognac, France
Cognac, France
Cognac, France
Cognac, France
Cognac, France
Cognac, France
Cognac, France
Cognac, France
Cognac, France
Cognac, France
Cognac, France

Cognac, France

69
14
13
39
19
19
18

17
13

14

43

17

14

16

38

146

18

33

120

84

31

50

275/ 550

15



BRANDY

Equipo Navazos Bota 43 Jerez de laFrontera, Spain
Sullivans Cove XO Single Cask Tasmania, Australia
Sullivans Cove XO Double Cask Tasmania, Australia
Calvados Domfrontais Normandy, France
Charles Oates Apple Brandy Normandy, France
PISCO

Pisco Barsol Quebranta Ica Valley, Peru
SHOCHU

Koyomi Shochu Shimamoto, Japan
Asakura Sakura Shochu Shinozaki, Japan
Genkai Tunachu Shochu Iki Island, Japan
Tenpai Craftsman Tada Spanis Orange Fukuoka, Japan
Tenpai Craftsman Tada Chianti Brown Fukuoka, Japan

LIQUEUR, DIGESTIFS & AMARO

Amaretto Disarrono Saronno, Italy
Cointreau Angers, France
Chambord Loire Valley, France
Hellyers Road Cream Liqueur Tasmania, Australia
Dom Benedictine Normandy, France
Borghetti Coffee Liqueur Ancona, Italy
Yellow Chartreuse Grenoble, France
Green Chartreuse Voiron, France
Pernod Absinthe Pontarlier, France
Amaro Montenegro Montenegro, Italy
Amaro Nonino Friuli, Italy

Amaro Averna Siciliy, Italy

Fernet Branca Milan, Italy
Drambuie Edinburgh, Scotland

16

31
34
24
15
13

13

12
27
1
n
12

12
16
12
16
14
12
12
17
12
12
14
13
12
14



